



\$~12

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ CS(COMM) 1415/2025
TORRENT PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Sachin Gupta, Adv.

versus

M/S. MAK ENTERPRISES & ANR.Defendants
Through: Ms. Gayathri, Adv. for
D-1 & 2

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER

% **16.02.2026**
CS(COMM) 1415/2025 & I.A. 32631/2025 (Under Order
XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC)

1. Affidavit of compliance of Order XXXIX Rule 3 CPC filed on behalf of plaintiff is on record.
2. Ld counsel for plaintiff submits that they were not able to serve any defendant. Registry service report is also awaited. However, ld counsel for defendant no. 1 & 2 has entered appearance today and is deemed to be served today. Ld counsel for defendant no. 1 & 2 submits that defendants have received the copy of the paper-book.
3. Defendants are directed to file written statement/reply within the timeline indicated by Hon'ble Court and thereafter replication/rejoinder, if any, be filed as per order dated 23.12.2025 of Hon'ble Court.
4. Put up for completion of proceedings on **30.04.2026**.

MS. SWATI KATIYAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 16, 2026/jk