



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW
DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1415/2025**

TORRENT PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Mahima Chanchalani,
Mr. Rohit Pradhan, Mr.
Sachin Gupta and Advs
(VC).

versus

M/S. MAK ENTERPRISES & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Vinay Yadav and Mr.
Ansh Kalra, Advs. for
METTY & DoT.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER

% **15.04.2026**

**Fresh I.A. 10204/2026 on behalf of defendants for condonation
of delay of 16 days in filing the written statement.**

1. Issue notice. Notice accepted by Id. Counsel for the plaintiff. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that they have no objection if the application is allowed subject to cost.
2. Considering that there is minor delay in filing written statement, the court is not inclined to impose cost. For the reasons stated in the application, the application is allowed. Delay stands condoned. Written statement is taken on record. Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that they have already filed replication which is pending scrutiny.



3. IA stands **disposed off**. Defendants are directed to re-file the written statement within 5 days whereafter the registry is directed to place the same on record.

**MS. SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 15, 2026/bk