



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1415/2025**

TORRENT PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Prashana Singh and Mr.
Sachin Gupta, Advs (VC).

versus

M/S. MAK ENTERPRISES & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

I.A No 12170/2026 Application on behalf of the Plaintiff for taking on record Board Resolution.

1. Submissions heard. In view of the submissions made and the application being formal in nature, the present IA stands allowed. Let Board Resolution filed by plaintiff be taken on record as per rules. IA stands disposed off.

CS(COMM) 1415/2025 & I.A. 32631/2025 (Under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC).

4. Matter is listed for completion of pleadings.

5. Written statement filed on behalf of defendants is under objection. Defendants are directed to take necessary steps to remove the objection.

6. Replication thereto filed on behalf of plaintiff is on record.



7. Reply to I.A. 32631/2025 ed on behalf of defendants is on record. Rejoinder thereto filed on behalf of plaintiff is also on record.
8. Pleadings in IA No.32631/25 are complete.
9. Put up for completion of pleadings in suit on 13.07.2026.

**SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 30, 2026/bk