



\$~4

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(COMM) 1415/2025

TORRENT PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Mahima Chanchalani
and Mr. Sachin Gupta, Advs
(VC).

versus

M/S. MAK ENTERPRISES & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Gayathri, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER

%

13.07.2026

IA no.9301/2026 on behalf of defendants under Order 39 Rule 4 CPC.

1. IA is taken up on joint request of both the counsels.
2. Issue notice. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff accepts notice.
3. Reply of the plaintiff to the application is already on record.
4. Ld counsel for defendants submits that they have received copy of the reply. Let rejoinder, if any be filed within three weeks.
5. Put up again for completion of pleadings.
6. Matter is already listed before Hon'ble court on 31.08.2026. Be placed before Hon'ble court on date already fixed i.e. 31.08.2026 for further directions.

I.A. 32631/2025 (Under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC)

7. Pleadings in I.A. 32631/2025 are complete.
8. IA be placed before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on date already fixed i.e. 31.08.2026.



CS(COMM) 1415/2025.

9. Matter is listed for completion of pleadings.
10. Written statement filed on behalf of Defendant no.1 & 2 is on record now.
11. Replication thereto is already on record.
12. Pleadings are complete.
13. Plaintiff and defendant no.1 and 2 are directed to file their documents in physical form within six weeks and Joint Document Schedule be also filed within further two weeks.
14. Put up for admission/ denial of documents on **06.10.2026**.

**MS. SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 13, 2026/bk